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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 047-051-01943

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a ( 12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Warer Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

047-051-01943
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WW-6B Attachment to #24 047-051-01945

Conductor, Coal and Fresh Water Casing Cement:
Premium NE-1 + 2% CaCl

RECEIVED
-Premium NE-1 - Class A Portland API Spec Office of Oil and Gas
-CaCl - Calcium Chloride JUN 26 2017

Intermediate Casing: snw‘?’éﬁ%%%?ﬁ"ﬁ?&'e%'uon

Premium NE-1 + 2% bwoc CaC1l, + 46.5% Fresh Water
-Premium NE-1 — Class A Portland API spec
-CaCl, - Calcium Chloride
-Cello Flake — Fluid Loss Preventer

Kick Off Plug:
Class H Cement + 1% CD-32 +.7% Sodium Metasilicate + .1% R-3 + .75 gal/100sk FP-13L + 38% Fresh Water
-Class H — Increased Compressive Strength Cement
-Sodium Metasilicate — Free Water Control; Early Strength Additive
-R-3 — Cement Retarder
-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent
-CaCl, — Calcium Chloride
-Cello Flake — Fluid Loss Preventer

Production Casing Cement:
Lead: 50:50 (Poz:Premium NE-1) +.2% R-3 + .2% MPA-170 +.75 gal/100sk FP-13L
Tail: Premium NE-1 + .1% bwoc ASA-301 + 60Ib/sk ASCA-1 + .35% bwoc BA-10A +.25% bwoc MPA-170, 44 Ib sack +.5%
bwoc R-3 +.75 gals/100sk FP-13L

-Poz - Fly Ash

-Premium NE-1 — Class A Portland API spec

-R-3 —Cement Retarder

-MPA-170 — Gelling Agent

-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent

-ASA-301 - Free Water Control Agent

-BA-10A - Bonding Agent

-ASCA-1 — Solubility Additive
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WW-6A1 Supplement

Lease Name or No.

10*15501
10*15501
10*15501
10*15500
10*15502
10*15662
10*15663
10*15664
10*15666
10*16049
10*16820
10*17365
10*17370
10*47051.295.10
10*47051.295.11
10*47051.295.12
10*47051.295.13
10*47051.295.3
10*47051.295.4
10*47051.295.5
10*47051.295.6
10*47051.295.7
10*47051.295.9
10*15481
10*15482
10*15522
10*15686
10*15750
10*16058
10*16118
10*16383
10*16414
10*16416
10*16424
10*16448
10*16478
10*16514
10*16515
10*16516
10*16662
10*16800

C

T AT MMM MM AT MM T T AT M TMM> >R RDPPPPP PP mMMmMmO®

Tag Parcel

9-7-12
9-7-12.1
9-7-13
9-7-6
9-7-6
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-7-24
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17
9-5-17

Nf‘gd e
Grantor, Lessor, etc. o«@ad\ “\'\
RONALD AND EDNA MOORE 9% T
RONALD AND EDNA MOORE W et Shon
RONALD AND EDNA MOORE OQQ%WO&C‘

JERRY FLETCHER AND CAROLYN FLETCHER, HUSBAND AND WIFE \N\‘
SHERWOOD YEATER

LARRY LEE CONKLE

ROY A CONKLE SR

THERESA ANNE HUGHES

BRENDA J WHETZEL

DANNY SHAWN KERNS AND AMY LYNN KERNS

ROBERTA ANN AND DAVID S GIBB

MYSTI JOANNE GOODMAN

KELLY JUNE GOODMAN

DEENA J PALOMO

REGINA D FIGUEROA AND DAVID FIGUEROA

EARL D WELLMAN

THE DOLLYE F WOOD REVOCABLE TRUST BY NICHOLAS CHARLES WOOD AS TRUSTEE
HAZEL ARIZONA MOORE REYNOLDS

LLOYD D MOORE

DALE R MOORE

MARY | BURKHART

JEANNE V MELCHIORI Yx

JAMES E HIMELRICK JR AND KAREN HIMELRICI-

DEAN P RIGBY AND SUSAN RIGBY C{

SUSAN NELSON -

CARLA S CROW D

JOHN OMER BOLTZ

SANDRA K TRULL

MATTIE RUTH JACKSON PRESCOTT
RUBY RIDDLE JACKSON o
ROBERT STEPHEN DRIGGERS

MARY ELIZABETH DRIGGERS

CYNTHIA HUDSON

ROBERT J RIGBY

RALPH L AND JUANITA L CRIM

MARION L AND EMILY CAMPBELL

ALEX RUSSELL AND JOYCE A CAMPBELL

ANNA MARIE JACKSON

WILSON ANDREW JACKSON

RICHARD THOMAS AND VICKI J MIMS

JAMES KENNETH JACKSON AND JULIE JACKSON

o
N
™
&

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TRIENERGY INC
TRIENERGY INC
TRIENERGY INC
TRIENERGY INC
TRIENERGY INC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

TRIENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Operator's Well No. Ten High 1N - 4HM

Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

661
661
661
661
661
863
863
863
863
905
919
927
927
905
905
905
904
904
904
904
904
S04
904
908
908
728
9208
208
908
908
S08
808
908
908
908
208
208
208
S08
S08
921

449 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
449 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
449 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
154 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
454 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
354 N/A
311 N/A
343 N/A
635 N/A
518 N/A
237 N/A
468 N/A
470 N/A
470 N/A
432 N/A
435 N/A
641 N/A
632 N/A
459 N/A
635 N/A
638 N/A
462 N/A
465 N/A
197 N/A
203 N/A
412 TriEnergy to NPAR: 24/196
160 N/A
229 N/A
231 N/A
233 N/A
224 N/A
208 N/A
219 N/A
241 N/A
584 N/A
245 N/A
248 N/A
251 N/A
253 N/A
263 N/A
93 N/A

Assignment

NPAR to Chevron:
NPAR to Chevron:
NPAR to Chevron:
NPAR to Chevron:
NPAR to Chevron:

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

NPAR to Chevron:

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

756/332
756/332
756/332
756/332
756/332

756/332

Assignment

Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:
Chevron to Tug Hill:

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148
36/148

Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Grantor, Lessor, etc.

VIRGINIA | WHITMAN

DENNIS P AND BARBARA EZELL FLORY

LESTER G AND CONSTANCE B NICKOLSON

LAURIE EZELL PERRY

CINDY L BARGER

JESSE LEON JR AND TERESA GAIL EZELLE @x@
HENRI NELL JACKSON KENT BARNES LN Q
JAMES N REEVES JR AND RITA M REEVES & %'],Q
THOMAS G AND DIANE W BAYLESS N\ &
SANDRA JEAN WILSON W e
DAVID H WILSON ot

JOHN R REEVES AND MONA G REEVES \3‘:‘0@

BERTHA EZELL WYATT <«

MICHAEL L EZELLE

MILTON HOWARD EZELLE JR AND ELIZABETH A EZELLE
DENNIS M WILSON

RALPH J WILSON

PHYLLIS J BLAKE

TERESA EZELLE RALYA AND DAVID L RALYA

NELDA S JACKSON

MARGIE ANN JACKSON ROBBINS GRAHAM

JEFFREY L REEVES AND JODY L REEVES

JAMES MICHAEL EZELL AND LUCILLE D EZELL
KATHRYN L 8 ROGER L TYRELL

JAMES R & TRACEY E NICKOLSON

JESSE ALLEN JACKSON AND ELIZABETH D JACKSON
NATHAN P & BARBARA T ERDOSSY

JAMES M JACKSON

MARY CHRISTINE MCKENNA

SAM PRESLEY EZELL

JEAN ANNE GORBY STORCH

LARRY D TAUNT AND NANCY L TAUNT

BARBARA A BUZZARD

GARY T WARD AND SHARON D WARD

STEPHANIE SCHIEFER AND GEOFFREY SCHIEFER
LAURIE DRIGGERS MANDERSON

ROBERT A LEADBETTER AND M REBECCA LEADBETTER
JOSHUA RINE AND REBECCA RINE

DEAN P RIGBY AND SUSAN RIGBY

SUSAN NELSON

OBﬁ’qués

o&7~

WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease Name or No.  Tag Parcel
10*16806 F 9-5-17
10*16962 F 9-5-17
10*16976 F 9-5-17
10*16987 F 9-5-17
10*17130 F 9-5-17
10*17155 F 9-5-17
10*17156 F 9517
10*17157 F 9-5-17
10*17198 F 9-5-17
10*17205 F 9-517
10*17274 F 9-5-17
10*17275 F 9-5-17
10*17276 F 9-5-17
10*17278 F 9-5-17
10*17377 F 9-5-17
10*17438 F 9-5-17
10*17441 F 9-5-17
10*17449 F 9-5-17
10*17482 F 9-5-17
10*17484 F 9-5-17
10*17485 F 9-5-17
10*17526 F 9-5-17
10*17527 F 9-5-17
10*17561 F 9-5-17
10*17564 F 9-5-17
10*17565 F 9517
10*17566 F 9-5-17
10*17588 F 9-5-17
10*17589 F 9-5-17
10*17744 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.1 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.15 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.20 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.21 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.2 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.30 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.3 F 9-5-17
10*47051.223.6 F 9-5-17
10*15481 G 9-5-20
10*15482 G 9-5-20
10*15674 G 9-5-20

DONALD E LEACH ET AL

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
927
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
877
208
908
208
885
308
885
S07
S08
908
882

528 N/A

70 N/A
343 N/A
355 N/A
137 N/A
118 N/A
139 N/A
367 N/A
141 N/A
524 N/A
474 N/A
373 N/A
526 N/A
121 N/A
123 N/A
476 N/A
522 N/A
150 N/A
487 N/A
330 N/A

91 N/A
370 N/A
111 N/A
519 N/A
340 N/A
327 N/A
108 N/A
325 N/A
332 N/A
116 N/A
216 N/A

14 N/A

24 N/A

19 N/A
321 N/A
165 N/A
324 N/A
634 N/A
197 N/A
203 N/A
209 N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Operator's Well No. Ten High 1N - 4HM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148



WW-6A1 Supplement

D
Lease Nameor No. Tag Parcel  Grantor, Lessor, etc. omcg%‘c%‘-“lgnd Gas
10*15686 G 9-5-20 JOHN OMER BOLTZ ol
10*15750 G 9520 SANDRAKTRULL JUN 2 67
10*16058 G 9-5-20 MATTIE RUTH JACKSON PRESCOTT antol
10*16118 G 9-5-20  RUBY RIDDLE JACKSON Wy Depa a‘"“,m‘ecﬁon
10*16383 G 9-5-20 ROBERT STEPHEN DRIGGERS En\!\m“men
10*16414 G 9-5-20 MARY ELIZABETH DRIGGERS
10*16416 G 95-20 CYNTHIA HUDSON
10*16424 G 9-520 ROBERTJRIGBY
10*16448 G 9-5-20 RALPH L AND JUANITA L CRIM
10*16478 G 9520 MARION L AND EMILY CAMPBELL
10*16514 G 9-5-20  ALEX RUSSELL AND JOYCE A CAMPBELL
10*16515 G 9-520 ANNA MARIE JACKSON
10*16516 G 9520 WILSON ANDREW JACKSON
10*16662 G 9-5-20  RICHARD THOMAS AND VICKI J MIMS
10*16800 G 9520 JAMES KENNETH JACKSON AND JULIE JACKSON
10*16806 G 9520 VIRGINIA | WHITMAN
10*16962 G 9-5-20 DENNIS P AND BARBARA EZELL FLORY Ty}
10*16976 G 9520 LESTER G AND CONSTANCE B NICKOLSON <F
10*16987 G 9520 LAURIE EZELL PERRY o
10*17130 G 9520 CINDYLBARGER <
10*17155 G 9-5-20  JESSE LEON JR AND TERESA GAIL EZELLE o
10*17156 G 9-5-20 HENRI NELL JACKSON KENT BARNES i
10*17157 G 9-5-20 JAMES N REEVES JR AND RITA M REEVES =
10*17198 G 9520 THOMAS G AND DIANE W BAYLESS i
10*17205 G 9-520 SANDRA JEAN WILSON o
10*17274 G 9520 DAVID H WILSON i
10*17275 G 9-5-20 JOHN R REEVES AND MONA G REEVES ~
10*17276 G 9-5-20 BERTHA EZELL WYATT 5
10*17278 G 9-5-20 MICHAEL L EZELLE it
10*17377 G 9520 MILTON HOWARD EZELLE JR AND ELIZABETH A EZELLE
10*17438 G 9-5-20 DENNIS M WILSON
10*17441 G 9-5-20 RALPH ) WILSON
10*17449 G 9520 PHYLUIS ) BLAKE
10*17482 G 9-5-20 TERESA EZELLE RALYA AND DAVID L RALYA
10*17484 G 9-5-20 NELDASJACKSON
10*17485 G 9520 MARGIE ANN JACKSON ROBBINS GRAHAM
10*17526 G 9-5-20  JEFFREY L REEVES AND JODY L REEVES
10*17527 G 9520 JAMES MICHAEL EZELL AND LUCILLE D EZELL
10*17561 G 9-5-20 KATHRYN L & ROGER L TYRELL
10*17564 G 9-5-20 JAMES R & TRACEY E NICKOLSON
10*17565 G 9-5-20  JESSE ALLEN JACKSON AND ELIZABETH D JACKSON

Grantee, Lessee, etc.

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

908
908
208
908
908
808
908
908
908
908
908
908
908
908
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
921
927
921
921
921
921
921
921
921

160 N/A
229 N/A
231 N/A
233 N/A
224 N/A
208 N/A
219 N/A
241 N/A
584 N/A
245 N/A
248 N/A
251 N/A
253 N/A
263 N/A
93 N/A
528 N/A

70 N/A
343 N/A
355 N/A
137 N/A
118 N/A
139 N/A
367 N/A
141 N/A
524 N/A
474 N/A
373 N/A
526 N/A
121 N/A
123 N/A
476 N/A
522 N/A
150 N/A
487 N/A
330 N/A
91 N/A
370 N/A
111 N/A
519 N/A
340 N/A
327 N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Operator's Well No. Ten High 1N - 4HM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement Operator's Well No. Ten High 1N - 4HM

Lease Nameor No. Tag Parcel Grantor, Lessor, etc. ENED G Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment Assignment
10*17566 G 9-5-20 NATHAN P & BARBARA T ERDOSSY REGO\\ a“d TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 921 108 N/A N/A N/A
10*17588 G 9-5-20 JAMES M JACKSON Qﬁce “\" TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 325 N/A N/A N/A
10*17589 G 9-5-20 MARY CHRISTINE MCKENNA \\\ ?‘ % 'l- TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 921 332 N/A N/A N/A
10*17744 G 9-5-20 SAM PRESLEY EZELL 3\) aot. on TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 116 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.1 G 9-5-20 JEAN ANNE GORBY STORCH Depat\{“‘,e‘%\ec“ TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 877 216 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.15 G 9-5-20 LARRY D TAUNT AND NANCY L TAUNT \N\o'(\me“m TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 14 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.20 G 9-5-20 BARBARA A BUZZARD E‘N“ TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 24 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.21 G 9-5-20 GARY T WARD AND SHARON D WARD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 19 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.2 G 9-5-20 STEPHANIE SCHIEFER AND GEOFFREY SCHIEFER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 885 321 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.30 G 9-5-20 LAURIE DRIGGERS MANDERSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 165 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.3 G 9-5-20 ROBERT A LEADBETTER AND M REBECCA LEADBETTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 885 324 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.6 G 9-5-20 JOSHUA RINE AND REBECCA RINE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S07 634 N/A N/A N/A
10*15481 H 9-5-5.4 DEAN P RIGBY AND SUSAN RIGBY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 197 N/A N/A N/A
10*15482 H 9-5-5.4 SUSAN NELSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 203 N/A N/A N/A
10*15668 H 9-5-5.4. MICHAELJ SNYDER CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 1/8+ 865 186 N/A N/A Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
10*15686 H 9-5-5.4 JOHN OMER BOLTZ TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 160 N/A N/A N/A
10*15750 H 9-5-54 SANDRA K TRULL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 508 229 N/A N/A N/A
10*16058 H 9-5-54 MATTIE RUTH JACKSON PRESCOTT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 231 N/A N/A N/A
10*16118 H 9-5-5.4 RUBY RIDDLE JACKSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 233 N/A N/A N/A
10*16383 H 9-5-5.4 ROBERT STEPHEN DRIGGERS 113 TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 224 N/A N/A N/A
10*16414 H 9-5-54 MARY ELIZABETH DRIGGERS ot TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 208 N/A N/A N/A
10*16416 H 9-5-5.4 CYNTHIA HUDSON o TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 219 N/A N/A N/A
10*16424 H 9-5-54 ROBERTJRIGBY - TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 908 241 N/A N/A N/A
10*16448 H 9-5-5.4 RALPH L AND JUANITA L CRIM O TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 584 N/A N/A N/A
10*16478 H 9-5-54 MARION L AND EMILY CAMPBELL i TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 245 N/A N/A N/A
10*16514 H 9-5-5.4 ALEX RUSSELL AND JOYCE A CAMPBELL el TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 308 248 N/A N/A N/A
10*16515 H 9-5-54 ANNA MARIE JACKSON Ul TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S08 251 N/A N/A N/A
10*16516 H 9-5-54 WILSON ANDREW JACKSON o TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 253 N/A N/A N/A
10*16662 H 9-5-5.4 RICHARD THOMAS AND VICKI J MIMS i TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 263 N/A N/A N/A
10*16800 H 9-5-5.4 JAMES KENNETH JACKSON AND JULIE JACKSON g TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 93 N/A N/A N/A
10*16806 H 9-5-5.4 VIRGINIA | WHITMAN "é; TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 528 N/A N/A N/A
10*16962 H 9-5-5.4 DENNIS P AND BARBARA EZELL FLORY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 70 N/A N/A N/A
10*16976 H 9-5-5.4 LESTER G AND CONSTANCE 8 NICKOLSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 343 N/A N/A N/A
10*16987 H 9-5-5.4 LAURIE EZELL PERRY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 355 N/A N/A N/A
10*17130 H 9-5-54 CINDY L BARGER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 137 N/A N/A N/A
10*17155 H 9-5-5.4 JESSE LEON JR AND TERESA GAIL EZELLE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 118 N/A N/A N/A
10*17156 H 9-5-5.4 HENRI NELL JACKSON KENT BARNES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 139 N/A N/A N/A
10*17157 H 9-5-5.4 JAMES N REEVES JR AND RITA M REEVES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 367 N/A N/A N/A
10*17198 H 9-5-54 THOMAS G AND DIANE W BAYLESS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 141 N/A N/A N/A
10*17205 H 9-5-54 SANDRA JEAN WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 524 N/A N/A N/A
10*17274 H 9-5-54 DAVID H WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 474 N/A N/A N/A



Grantor, Lessor, etc.

JOHN R REEVES AND MONA G REEVES

BERTHA EZELL WYATT

MICHAEL L EZELLE

MILTON HOWARD EZELLE JR AND ELIZABETH A EZELLE
DENNIS M WILSON

RALPH J WILSON

PHYLLIS J BLAKE

TERESA EZELLE RALYA AND DAVID L RALYA

NELDA S JACKSON

MARGIE ANN JACKSON ROBBINS GRAHAM
JEFFREY L REEVES AND JODY L REEVES

JAMES MICHAEL EZELL AND LUCILLE D EZELL
KATHRYN L & ROGER L TYRELL

JAMES R & TRACEY E NICKOLSON

JESSE ALLEN JACKSON AND ELIZABETH D JACKSON
NATHAN P & BARBARA T ERDOSSY

JAMES M JACKSON

MARY CHRISTINE MCKENNA

SAM PRESLEY EZELL

JEAN ANNE GORBY STORCH

LARRY D TAUNT AND NANCY L TAUNT

BARBARA A BUZZARD

GARY T WARD AND SHARON D WARD

STEPHANIE SCHIEFER AND GEOFFREY SCHIEFER
LAURIE DRIGGERS MANDERSCON

ROBERT A LEADBETTER AND M REBECCA LEADBETTER

WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease Name or No.  Tag Parcel
10*17275 H 9-5-5.4
10*17276 H 9-5-5.4
10*17278 H 9-5-5.4
10*17377 H 9-5-5.4
10*17438 H 9-5-5.4
10*17441 H 9-5-5.4
10*17449 H 9-5-5.4
10%17482 H 9-55.4
10*17484 H 9-5-5.4
10*17485 H 9-5-5.4
10*17526 H 9-5-54
10*17527 H 9-5-5.4
10*17561 H 9-5-5.4
10*17564 H 9-5-5.4
10*17565 H 9-5-5.4
10*17566 H 9-5-5.4
10*17588 H 9-5-5.4
10*17589 H 9-55.4
10*17744 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.1 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.15 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.20 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.21 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.2 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.30 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.3 H 9-5-5.4
10*47051.223.6 H 9-5-54

JOSHUA RINE AND REBECCA RINE

&7

Grantee, Lessee, etc.

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty Deed Book/Page Assignment

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

921
921
921
921
921
921
921
927
921
921
921
921
9221
921
921
921
921
921
921
877
S08
9208
908
885
908
885
907

373 N/A
526 N/A
121 N/A
123 N/A
476 N/A
522 N/A
150 N/A
487 N/A
330 N/A

91 N/A
370 N/A
111 N/A
519 N/A
340 N/A
327 N/A
108 N/A
325 N/A
332 N/A
116 N/A
216 N/A

14 N/A

24 N/A

19 N/A
321 N/A
165 N/A
324 N/A
634 N/A

Operator's Well No. Ten High 1N - 4HM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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047-051-01945

WW-6A APINO. 47-051 -
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Ten High 1N-4HM
Well Pad Name: Ten High
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 62120177  Date Permit Application Filed: 6/22/2017

Notice of:

RECEIVED
Office of Cil and Gas
PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT JUN 26 2017
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) Env‘i/‘r% gee%atl;t'n}gg&t e?:ft ton
[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
CodeR. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice HE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNERC(s) J COAL OWNER OR LESSEE /
Name: Estate of Lawrence & Shirley Mae Conkle c/o Roy Conkle Name: Murray Energy Corporation
Address: 75 Arlington Avenue Address: 46226 National Road
Moundsville, WV 26041 / St. Clairsville, OH 43950
Name:  RoyA. Conkle, Sr., and Lorie A. v COAL OPERATOR
Address: 75 Ariington Avenue Name: Same as above coal owner
Moundsville, WV 26041 *See Attached* Address:

SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Road and/or Other I\)}sturbance)

Name:  Robert G. Hubbs and Scarlett E. Otte SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL

Address: 132 Shepherds Ridge Lane AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Glen Easton, WV 26039 Name: *See supplement page 1A attached
Name: None Address:
Address:

O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: None
Name: None Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

09/22/2017
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WW-6A API NO. 47- 051 047— 051-0194

(8-13) JUN 26 2017 OPERATOR WELL NO. Ten High 1N-4HM
Well Pad Name: Ten High

examined in the study required by this subsection, thd/ @ewgfﬂﬁq? ve the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding FoMEnmRn Iverso ggq%}se, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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047-051-01245

Operator Well Nos. TEN HIGH 1N-4HM

WW-6A Notice of Application ........ccccccceiiiiiiiirnnnnnnnciccissneennnnnss Attachment 1 of 1

Surface Owner(s):

Name:
Address:

Teresa Anne Hughes and Michael J. /
252 Conkle Drive
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Brenda Joyce Whetzel
1863 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039 RE

) CE|

Office of o.";‘g,g Gas

Larry Lee Conkle and Donna D.
154 Conkle Drive - JUN 26 2017
Glen Easton, WV 26039 Env;‘.“"o",.oepa"m ent of

mental P"Otecﬂon

09/22/2017



Exhibit WW-6A

Tug Hill Operating, LLC

380 Southpointe Blvd, Suite 200

Cannonsburg, PA 15137

047-051-01945

Supplement Pg. 1A

Residences within Two-Thousand Feet (2,000’)

Well: Ten High 1N — 4HM
District: Meade (House #'s 1-3)
State: wyv

There are three (3) residences, no businesses, no churches, no schools or no emergency
facilities within two-thousand feet (2,000’) of the above referenced well location.

House 1 \/

TM 7 Pcl. 24

Lawrence & Shirley Conkle Ests
Phone: 304-845-1808; 304-848-1808
Physical Address:

77B Shepards Lane

932 Shepherd Ridge Ln.

Glen Easton, WV 26039

House 2

TM 7 Pcl. 25 /
Thomas R. & Kimberly Whitfield
Phone: 304-843-1753

Physical Address:

53 Sallys Backbone Rd.

1834 Sally’s Backbone Rd.

Glen Easton, WV 26039

House 3

TM 7 Pcl. 25

Thomas R. & Kimberly Whitfield
Phone: 304-843-1753

Physical Address:

53 Sallys Backbone Rd.

1838 Sally’s Backbone Rd.

Glen Easton, WV 26039

Tax Address: Tax Address: Tax Address:
75 Arlington Ave. 1838 Sallys Backbone Rd. Same
Moundsville, WV 26041 Glen Easton, WV 26039
RECEIVED
‘Office of Oil and Gas
JUN 2 6 2017

WV Departmen
Environmenta Protte%;ton
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047-051-01945

Operator Well Nos. TEN HIGH 1N-4HM

WW-6A3 Notice of Entry for Plat Survey .........cceececurrrrercenee... Attachment 1 of 1

Surface Owner(s):

Name:
Address:

/

Teresa Anne Hughes and Michael J.
252 Conkle Drive
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Brenda Joyce Whetzel \/
1863 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Robert G. Hubbs and Scarlett E. Otte \/
132 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Mineral Owner(s):

Name:

Roy A. Conkle, Sr. and Lorie A. /
75 Arlington Avenue

Moundsville, WV 26041 \/
Larry Lee Conkle and Donna D.

154 Conkle Drive

Glen Easton, WV 26039

Teresa Anne Hughes and Michael J.

Glen Easton, WV 26039

252 Conkle Drive %

Brenda Joyce Whetzel
1863 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Offce o G and Gas
JUN 2 6 2017

WV Department of
Environme?\?al Protection
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047-051-01945

Operator Well Nos. TEN HIGH 1N-4HM

WW-6A5 Notice of Planned Operation...........cc.cccerersenseneeneeee.. Attachment 1 of 1

Surface Owner(s):

Name:
Address:

Teresa Anne Hughes and Michael J.
252 Conkle Drive
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Brenda Joyce Whetzel
1863 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Larry Lee Conkle and Donna D.
154 Conkle Drive
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Robert G. Hubbs and Scarlett E. Otte
132 Shepherds Ridge Lane
Glen Easton, WV 26039

REC
Office of O%% Gas

JUN 26 2017

WV Department
Environmental Protegzion
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